




































































































































Notice of Electronic Service

I hereby certify that on April 29, 2015, I filed via hand a paper original and electronic copy of the foregoing
Respondent John Fanning's Motion to Stay Order Pending Review by the United States Court of Appeals for the
First Circuit, with:

D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580

I hereby certify that on April 29, 2015, I filed via E-Service of the foregoing Respondent John Fanning's Motion
to Stay Order Pending Review by the United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit, with:

Sarah Schroeder
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
sschroeder@ftc.gov
Complaint

Yan Fang
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
yfang@ftc.gov
Complaint

Kerry O'Brien
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
kobrien@ftc.gov
Complaint

Maria Speth
Attorney
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C.
mcs@jaburgwilk.com
Respondent

Boris Yankilovich
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
byankilovich@ftc.gov
Complaint

Kenneth H. Abbe
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
kabbe@ftc.gov
Complaint

I hereby certify that on April 29, 2015, I filed via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing
Respondent John Fanning's Motion to Stay Order Pending Review by the United States Court of Appeals for the
First Circuit, with:



Alexandria Lynn
Alexandria B. Lynn, Esq.
alex.lynn@codelaw.com

Peter Carr
Attorney
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
pcarr@ecertseamans.com
Respondent

Peter Carr
Attorney




